The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by

no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST FOR STATIONS KOWY

1st QUARTER OF 2024

ISSUE DESCRIPTION

Tax preparation help

WYDOT Asphalt permit denied
Starting a healthy 2024

Creative Aging Workshops
Public meeting proposed in Story
Radon Awareness Month
Enlarged Fire District Approved
Homicide suspect identified
Positions open at Game & Fish
Wyoming Fentanyl Crisis
Sheridan man arraigned
Mayor’s appointments approved
Property Tax on budget

Buffalo mainstreet project

Canines back on duty

PROGRAM SEGMENT

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

DATE/TIME DURATION DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

1-3-24 1:01 The HUB on Smith and AARP interview
1-4-24 2:10 Sheridan Country Commission meeting
1-5-24 1:54 YMCA Ex Dir Liz Cassiday interview
1-7-24 1:03 Sheridan Fulmer Public Library interview
1-9-24 1;13 Bighorn National Forest Release/Interview
1-10-24 :59 Wyoming Department of Health Release
1-10-24 1:15 Sheridan Country Commission meeting
1-11-24 41 Sheridan Police Department release
1-12-24 2:35 Game & Fish interview

1-15-24 58 US Sen Lummis prepared statement
1-17-24 :55 Fourth Judicial District Court

1-19-24 34 Buffalo City Council meeting

1-22-24 1:45 County Commissioners interview
1-24-24 54 WYDOT Public Meeting in Buffalo
1-26-24 1:28 Sheridan County Sheriff interview
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nc means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

Mayor announces re-election 7am News
Seasonal road closures 7am News

Teacher salary & graduation rates  7am News

On-line bachelor’s degrees 7am News
Bridge replacement approved 7am News
Kendrick Pool renovations 7am News
Legislative Budget Session 7am News
Councilman Day Resigns 7am News
Police shooting update 7am News
Airport sublease approved 7am News

CHAPS Equine Assisted Services 7am News
Sergeant Nevada Krinkee Memorial 7am News
Property Tax Relief/Legislature 7am News
Civic Theater Guild presentation 7am News
Sergeant Nevada Krinkee funeral 7am News
Clearmont Women’s Quilting Bee  7am News

VA Sec visits Sheridan VA 7am News

2-1-24

2-3-24

2-6-24

2-7-24

2-9-24

2-10-24

2-12-24

2-14-24

2-15-24

2-16-24

2-17-24

2-18-24

2-20-24

2-21-24

2-22-24

2-26-24

2-28-24

:56
1:14

1:13

1:22
1:38
48
:60
57
1:37
:60
56
1:03
6:04
:56

44

Mavyor Bridger interview

Bighorn National Forest Release

Sheridan County School District #2
University of Wyoming News Release
Sheridan County Commission meeting

Public Works Director Hans Mercer interview
State Senator Kinsky at Buffalo City Council
QJ\. Council meeting update

Sheridan _uo_mnm. Official Update

Sheridan County Commission meeting
Executive Director Marcus interview
Coroner’s release & memorial announcement
Special Report/Commentary- Gail Symons
“Waiting for Godot” at the Carriage House
Live report from edited streaming video

Interview with club president

Secretary of Veteran's Affairs release/invitation
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Property Tax Reform Bill
Brinton Museum Membership
Bar & Grill License applications
Mule Deer population declines
Future programs at Senior Center
GPET Funding Allocation tabled
Gillette College Accreditation
Mental health calis for Police
Sentence Hearing District Court
Middte School Drama presented
Statewide Housing Needs

New Sheridan Game Warden
Joey's Fly Rod Shop Opens
Small- Scale Food Production
Sage Community Art Reception
WY Unemployment Rates

Public Meeting announced

7am News

Construction

7Jam News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

3-1-24

3-1-24

3-3-24

3-4-24

3-5-24

3-5-24

3-6-24

3-7-24

3-8-24

3-8-24

3-9-24

3-10-24

3-11-24

3-12-24

3-12-24

3-13-24

3-14-23

2:34

1:24

129

2:12

2:51

1:51

55

3:11

2:08

:53

1:42

:35

:59

1:31

2:12

1:28

42

Interview with State Senator Kinsky

Museum Executive Director Kendra Heimbuck
Sheridan City Council Work session release

WY Game & Fish interview

The Hub Executive Director & Program Manager
City Council meeting report

Northwest Wyoming College District meeting
SPD Chief Koltiska & Capt. Ringley interview
Fourth Judicial District Court {attended)

WYO Theater Ex Dir Butler interview

WY Community Development Authority release
WY Game & Fish release

Report from the Open House

UW Wyoming Extension Service

Ex Dir Jill Benson interview

Wyoming Workforce Services Release

WYDOT Release- Phase |f Mainsireet Construction.
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