The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

## **QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST FOR STATIONS KOWY** 1st QUARTER OF 2024

ISSUE DESCRIPTION	PROGRAM SEGMENT	DATE/TIME	DURATION	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT
Tax preparation help	7am News	1-3-24	1:01	The HUB on Smith and AARP interview
WYDOT Asphalt permit denied	7am News	1-4-24	2:10	Sheridan Country Commission meeting
Starting a healthy 2024	7am News	1-5-24	1:54	YMCA Ex Dir Liz Cassiday interview
Creative Aging Workshops	7am News	1-7-24	1:03	Sheridan Fulmer Public Library interview
Public meeting proposed in Story	7am News	1-9-24	1;13	Bighorn National Forest Release/Interview
Radon Awareness Month	7am News	1-10-24	:59	Wyoming Department of Health Release
Enlarged Fire District Approved	7am News	1-10-24	1:15	Sheridan Country Commission meeting
Homicide suspect identified	7am News	1-11-24	:41	Sheridan Police Department release
Positions open at Game & Fish	7am News	1-12-24	2:35	Game & Fish interview
Wyoming Fentanyl Crisis	7am News	1-15-24	:58	US Sen Lummis prepared statement
Sheridan man arraigned	7am News	1-17-24	:55	Fourth Judicial District Court
Mayor's appointments approved	7am News	1-19-24	:34	Buffalo City Council meeting
Property Tax on budget	7am News	1-22-24	1:45	County Commissioners interview
Buffalo mainstreet project	7am News	1-24-24	:54	WYDOT Public Meeting in Buffalo
Canines back on duty	7am News	1-26-24	1:28	Sheridan County Sheriff interview

Radio/Television Broadcasting Industry. This form has been produced by Sheridan Media in a good faith effort to simplify FCC Regulatory Public File Compliance for The American

no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues. The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by

VA Sec visits Sheridan VA 7am News	Clearmont Women's Quilting Bee 7am News	Sergeant Nevada Krinkee funeral 7am News	Civic Theater Guild presentation 7am News	Property Tax Relief/Legislature   7am News	Sergeant Nevada Krinkee Memorial 7am News	CHAPS Equine Assisted Services 7am News	Airport sublease approved 7am News	Police shooting update 7am News	Councilman Day Resigns 7am News	Legislative Budget Session 7am News	Kendrick Pool renovations 7am News	Bridge replacement approved 7am News	On-line bachelor's degrees 7am News	Teacher salary & graduation rates 7am News	Seasonal road closures 7am News	Mayor announces re-election /am News
2-28-24	2-26-24	2-22-24	2-21-24	2-20-24	2-18-24	2-17-24	2-16-24	2-15-24	2-14-24	2-12-24	2-10-24	2-9-24	2-7-24	2-6-24	2-3-24	2-1-24
:44	:56	6:04	1:03	:56	:60	1:37	:57	:60	:48	1:38	1:22	:44	:52	1:13	1:14	:56
Secretary of Veteran's Affairs release/invitation	Interview with club president	Live report from edited streaming video	"Waiting for Godot" at the Carriage House	Special Report/Commentary- Gail Symons	Coroner's release & memorial announcement	Executive Director Marcus interview	Sheridan County Commission meeting	Sheridan Police Official Update	City Council meeting update	State Senator Kinsky at Buffalo City Council	Public Works Director Hans Mercer interview	Sheridan County Commission meeting	University of Wyoming News Release	Sheridan County School District #2	Bighorn National Forest Release	Mayor Bridger interview

Radio/Television Broadcasting Industry. This form has been produced by Sheridan Media in a good faith effort to simplify FCC Regulatory Public File Compliance for The American

no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues. The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by

WYDOT Release- Phase II Mainstreet Construction.	:42	3-14-23	7am News	Public Meeting announced
Wyoming Workforce Services Release	1:28	3-13-24	7am News	WY Unemployment Rates
Ex Dir Jill Benson interview	2:12	3-12-24	7am News	Sage Community Art Reception
UW Wyoming Extension Service	1:31	3-12-24	7am News	Small- Scale Food Production
Report from the Open House	:59	3-11-24	7am News	Joey's Fly Rod Shop Opens
WY Game & Fish release	:35	3-10-24	7am News	New Sheridan Game Warden
WY Community Development Authority release	1:42	3-9-24	7am News	Statewide Housing Needs
WYO Theater Ex Dir Butler interview	:53	3-8-24	7am News	Middle School Drama presented
Fourth Judicial District Court (attended)	2:08	3-8-24	7am News	Sentence Hearing District Court
SPD Chief Koltiska & Capt. Ringley interview	3:11	3-7-24	7am News	Mental health calls for Police
Northwest Wyoming College District meeting	:55	3-6-24	7am News	Gillette College Accreditation
City Council meeting report	1:51	3-5-24	7am News	GPET Funding Allocation tabled
The Hub Executive Director & Program Manager	2:51	3-5-24	7am News	Future programs at Senior Center
WY Game & Fish interview	2:12	3-4-24	7am News	Mule Deer population declines
Sheridan City Council Work session release	:29	3-3-24	7am News	Bar & Grill License applications
Museum Executive Director Kendra Heimbuck	1:24	3-1-24	Construction	Brinton Museum Membership
Interview with State Senator Kinsky	2:34	3-1-24	7am News	Property Tax Reform Bill

Radio/Television Broadcasting Industry. This form has been produced by Sheridan Media in a good faith effort to simplify FCC Regulatory Public File Compliance for The American